
4/22/18 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Early Learning Council 
April 26, 2018 

9:00am-4:15pm 
 

Full Day Agenda 
 

Early Learning Division 
Grand Ronde Conference Room 

700 Summer St NE, Suite 350 
Salem, OR 97301 

 
Agenda 

SUE MILLER 
Early Learning Council 

Chair 
 
PATRICK ALLEN 
 

MARTHA BROOKS 
 
DONALDA DODSON 

 
COLT GILL 
 
HOLLY MAR 
 
FARIBORZ PAKSERESHT 

 
EVA RIPPETEAU  
 
SHAWNA RODRIGUES 
 
DONNA SCHNITKER 
 

TERI THALHOFER 
 
KALI THORNE-LADD 
 
CARMEN URBINA 
 
BOBBIE WEBER 

 
MIRIAM CALDERON 
Early Learning System 
Director 
 
 

Advisors 
Sarah Drinkwater, ODE 
 

Cate Wilcox, OHA 
 
Kim Fredlund, DHS 
 

Staff 
Alyssa Chatterjee, 
Council Administrator 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Members of the public wanting to give public testimony must sign in. 
Each individual speaker or group spokesperson will have 3 minutes. 

     Electronic testimony may be submitted to Alyssa.Chatterjee@state.or.us. 

 

  

  

I. Board Welcome & Roll Call 
Sue Miller, Chair  
 

II. Human Services & Early Care & Education Debrief 
Carey McCann, State Services Assistant Director, BUILD 
Miriam Calderon, Early Learning System Director 

 
Strategic Planning Engagement Session 

 
III. Agency Overview: Oregon Department of Education & State Board 

of Education 
Colt Gill, Deputy Superintendent of Public Instruction, ODE 
Kimberly Howard, Vice Chair, State Board of Education 
Kara Williams, PreK-3rd Grade Coordinator, ODE 
Nancy JD, EI/ECSE Director, ODE 
Sarah Drinkwater, Office of Student Services Assistant Superintendent, ODE 
 

IV. Debrief Agency Overview: Shared Interests & Barriers 
 

V. Early Learning Hubs  
Kristi Collins, Early Learning Hub of Linn, Benton & Lincoln Counties 
Dorothy Spence, Northwest Early Learning Hub 
Rene Brandon, Southern Oregon Early Learning Services 
 

VI. Parent Panel 
 

VII. Debrief Hub Presentation & Parent Panel 
 

15 minute break – working lunch 
 

VIII. Administrator Panel 
 

IX. Educators & Practitioners Panel 
 

X. Providers & Community Partners Panel 

9:00-9:05 
 
 
9:05-9:35 
 
 
 
 
 
 9:35-10:35 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:35-10:40 
 
10:40-11:25 
 
 
 
 
11:25-12:05 
 
12:05-12:10 
 
12:10-12:25 
 
12:25-1:05 
 
1:05-1:35 
 
1:35-2:15 

mailto:Alyssa.Chatterjee@state.or.us


4/22/18 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
XI. Debrief Panel Presentations 

 
XII. Advocates & Philanthropy  

Craig Hawkins, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators 
Dan Gaffney, NW Oregon Preschool Feasibility Project Director 
Matt Morton, Equitable Education Portfolio Director, Meyer Memorial Trust 
 

XIII. Strategic Planning Debrief 
Carey McCann, State Services Assistant Director, BUILD 
Alyssa Chatterjee, ELD 
 

Council Business Meeting 
 

XIV. Chair’s Report 
Sue Miller, Chair 
a. Consent Agenda – Action Item 

i. Committee Reports 
 

XV. Director’s Report 
Miriam Calderon, Early Learning System Director 
 

XVI. Child Care Rules Update 
Dawn Woods, Child Care Director, ELD 
Bobbie Weber, Child Care & Education Committee Chair 

 
XVII. Public Testimony 
 

XVIII. Adjournment                                                                                                                   
 

 
2:15-2:25 
 
2:25-3:10 
2:25-2:40 
2:40-2:55 
2:55-3:10 
 
3:10-3:30 
 
 
 
 
3:30-3:35 
 
 
 
 
 
3:35-3:45 
 
 
 3:45-4:05 
 
 
 
4:05-4:15 
 
4:15 

  

  

 
 

*Times are approximate; items may be taken out of order, meetings may conclude early and breaks 
may be added as needed. All meetings of the Early Learning Council are open to the public and will 
conform to Oregon public meetings laws. The upcoming meeting schedule and materials from past 
meetings are posted online. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for 
accommodations for people with disabilities should be made to Alyssa Chatterjee at 971-701-1535 
or by email at Alyssa.Chatterjee@state.or.us. Requests for accommodation should be made at least 
48 hours in advance. 

   
 

  

https://oregonearlylearning.com/early-learning-council-meetings#calendar
mailto:Alyssa.Chatterjee@state.or.us

