

Early Learning Council

April 26, 2018 9:00am-4:15pm

Full Day Agenda

Early Learning Division Grand Ronde Conference Room 700 Summer St NE, Suite 350 Salem, OR 97301

Agenda

SUE MILLER Early Learning Council Chair

PATRICK ALLEN

MARTHA BROOKS

DONALDA DODSON

COLT GILL

HOLLY MAR

FARIBORZ PAKSERESHT

EVA RIPPETEAU

SHAWNA RODRIGUES

DONNA SCHNITKER

TERI THALHOFER

KALI THORNE-LADD

CARMEN URBINA

BOBBIE WEBER

MIRIAM CALDERON Early Learning System Director

Advisors
Sarah Drinkwater, ODE

Cate Wilcox, OHA

Kim Fredlund, DHS

Staff

Alyssa Chatterjee, Council Administrator 15

Members of the public wanting to give public testimony must sign in. Each individual speaker or group spokesperson will have 3 minutes. Electronic testimony may be submitted to Alyssa.Chatterjee@state.or.us.

Miriam Calderon, Early Learning System Director

I.	Board Welcome & Roll Call Sue Miller, Chair	9:00-9:05
II.	Human Services & Early Care & Education Debrief Carey McCann, State Services Assistant Director, BUILD	9:05-9:35

Strategic Planning Engagement Session

X. Providers & Community Partners Panel

	III.	Agency Overview: Oregon Department of Education & State Board of Education	9:35-10:35
		Colt Gill, Deputy Superintendent of Public Instruction, ODE Kimberly Howard, Vice Chair, State Board of Education	
		Kara Williams, PreK-3rd Grade Coordinator, ODE Nancy JD, EI/ECSE Director, ODE	
		Sarah Drinkwater, Office of Student Services Assistant Superintendent, ODE	
	IV.	Debrief Agency Overview: Shared Interests & Barriers	10:35-10:40
	V.	Early Learning Hubs Kristi Collins, Early Learning Hub of Linn, Benton & Lincoln Counties Dorothy Spence, Northwest Early Learning Hub Rene Brandon, Southern Oregon Early Learning Services	10:40-11:25
	VI.	Parent Panel	11:25-12:05
	VII.	Debrief Hub Presentation & Parent Panel	12:05-12:10
5 r	ninu	te break – working lunch	12:10-12:25
	VIII	.Administrator Panel	12:25-1:05
	IX.	Educators & Practitioners Panel	1:05-1:35

1:35-2:15

XI.	Debrief Panel Presentations	2:15-2:25
XII.	Advocates & Philanthropy Craig Hawkins, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators Dan Gaffney, NW Oregon Preschool Feasibility Project Director Matt Morton, Equitable Education Portfolio Director, Meyer Memorial Trust	2:25-3:10 2:25-2:40 2:40-2:55 2:55-3:10
XIII	Strategic Planning Debrief Carey McCann, State Services Assistant Director, BUILD Alyssa Chatterjee, ELD	3:10-3:30
Council	Business Meeting	
	Chair's Report Sue Miller, Chair a. Consent Agenda – Action Item i. Committee Reports	3:30-3:35
XV.	Director's Report Miriam Calderon, Early Learning System Director	3:35-3:45
XVI.	Child Care Rules Update Dawn Woods, Child Care Director, ELD Bobbie Weber, Child Care & Education Committee Chair	3:45-4:05
XVII	. Public Testimony	4:05-4:15
XVII	I. Adjournment	4:15

^{*}Times are approximate; items may be taken out of order, meetings may conclude early and breaks may be added as needed. All meetings of the Early Learning Council are open to the public and will conform to Oregon public meetings laws. The upcoming meeting schedule and materials from past meetings are posted online. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for accommodations for people with disabilities should be made to Alyssa Chatterjee at 971-701-1535 or by email at Alyssa.Chatterjee@state.or.us. Requests for accommodation should be made at least 48 hours in advance.